FORM PTO-1595 REC 12-05-2007



Docket No. 4529/102741

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 131-92 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plantage of Patents and Trademarks.	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HACHAR SHATY  dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yesX _ no  Nature of Conveyance:AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther	Name: Trusted Partners, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address: 445 Park Avenue, 9 <sup>th</sup> Floor City: New York Prov.  Country: United States ZIP:10022 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this documents is being filed together with a new appl	yesX no lication, the execution date of the application is:
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documents is being filed together with a new appl  A Patent Application No.(s) Filing D	lication, the execution date of the application is:
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documents is being filed together with a new appl  A Patent Application No.(s) Filing D	lication, the execution date of the application is:

the original document.

Gerald T. Shekleton, Reg. No. 27,466 Name of Person Signing

November 27, 2007 Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

11/29/2007 SDENBOB3 00000010 1197483

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

02 FC:3021

**Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> **PATENT REEL: 020210 FRAME: 0187**

60324

4529/102741

United States Assignment

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

THIRD-PARTY-SECURED ZONES ON WEB PAGES

for which a patent application specification is attached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith, and WHEREAS, TRUSTED PARTNERS, INC., a United States company having a place of business 445 Park Avenue, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10022, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full Name of first inventor: Shachar SHATY

Inventor's Signature: States

Residence: RISHON LEZION, ISRAEL 75227

Citizenship: Israe!

RECORDED: 11/29/2007

Post Office Address: 20 Habaron Hirsh, Rishon Lezion, Israel 75227

PATENT REEL: 020210 FRAME: 0188

Date: 18/11/07